Enterprise Solutions Tel:02-2005-2210 Fax:02-2005-2219
: 051-816-6767  : 062-515-3375
: 053-421-8088  : 042-633-2339
A/S Call Center
PBX:1544-3202  Keyphone:1544-7764  Nortel :1588-9388
: 679
GS LG-Nortel( )

Routing Switch 4500 series (spare or for use as return cable
for resiliency).
Order code Description
Redundant Power Supply
AA0005017-E5 Redundant Power Supply 15 Chassis (up to three
RPS 15 power supplies can be installed in the chassis).
AA0005*19-E5 Redundant Power Supply 15 600-watt RPS power supply
(1 DC cable per RPS module required).
AA0005018-E6 Redundant Power Supply 15-Connecting Cable
(6ft / 1.8m)for a single ERS 4526T-PWR, 4550T-PWR,
4526GTX-PWR or 4548GT-PER.
AA1904007-E6 DC-to-DC converter for use with RPS 15. Connection cable
AA005020-E6 or AA005021-E6. (For installation in the
ERS 4526FX,4526T,4550T,4524GT,4526GTX or 4548GT.)
AA0005020-E6 Redundant Power Supply 15-Long Connecting
Cable (7.6m/25ft) for up to 4 x ERS 4526FX,4526T,4550T,
4524GT,4526GTX or 4548GT.
AA0005021-E6 Redundant Power Supply 15-Short Connecting Cable
(3m/10ft) for up to 4 x ERS 4526FX,4526T,4550T,4524GT,
4526GTX or 4548GT.S
Order code Description
Maintenance Services